at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

5415-45

5243

607P

¥ 93POgP

192284

P05834

F° 094677

796840

396/P4-

' 6P-0584

® 068864

5/71736

o® 7647/00-

(R2) 14:30 MUSSELBURGH, 2m 85y

Join Racing Tv Now Handicap Hurdle (Class 5) (4YO plus)

" 3P6515

WOT A SHOT (IRE) 23 CD
b g Refuse To Bend - Ashdali

WEAPON OF CHOICE (IRE) 16 CD

b g Iffraaj - Tullawadgeen

GEMOLOGIST (IRE) 12
b f Sir Percy - Tiffany Diamond

CLASSIC SENIORITY 31
b g Kyllachy - Dramatic Solo

WOR VERGE 17

b g Virtual - Hanover Gate

GREAT COLACI9c

b g Sulamani - Fairlie

ELYSIAN PRINCE 12D
b g Champs Elysees - Trinkila

NEWSTART (IRE) 17 D

br g Stowaway - Joes Annie

OROMO (IRE) 120 (42F)
b g High Chaparral - Miss Beatrix

FILLYDELPHIA (IRE) 449 (153F)

b m Strategic Prince - Lady Fonic

SIDE OF THE ROAD (IRE) 25

b m Beneficial - Roses And Wine

FARLAM KING 31

br g Crosspeace - Second Bite

RIOJA DAY (IRE) 12 CD
b g Red Clubs - Dai E Dai

MY VALENTINO (IRE) 606 (10F)
ch g Duke Of Marmalade - Nadwah

1011 - 12
1111-
12tp

411-10t

711-10

611 - 10t

611-10

811-8b

811-5p

611-0t

810-8h

710-7pl

610-7t

910 - 6p

610 - 4tp

B S Hughes
N G Richards

Henry Brooke
Julia Brooke

Blair Campbell (5)
Miss Lucinda V
Russell

Miss Becky Smith
3

Mrs Marjorie Fife

James Corbett (5)
Mrs Corbett

J Reveley
Miss G Bonas

Colm McCormack
(3) )
A B Hamilton

S Mulqueen (3)
Miss Katie Scott

D A Jacob
Karl Thornton

Billy Garritty (7)
Liam Bailey

Craig Nichol
D W Whillans

Dale Irving (3)
M A Barnes

Danny McMenamin
(7) )
J S Goldie

Sean Quinlan
Mrs Dianne Sayer

97

102

95

95

95

93

90

85

79

78

78

77

75

ATR VERDICT: GEMOLOGIST was hampered when making her challenge at the last over course
and distance last time, having to settle for third on her first start for Lucinda Russell, but could gain
compensation here on her handicap debut off an inviting opening mark. Wot A Shot is only 2Ib higher
than winning over track and trip earlier this year and is respected with Brian Hughes in the saddle,
while James Reveley comes in for a rare UK ride aboard Great Colaci and Gillian Boanas' six-year-old
is worthy of a market check.

Top Tip: GEMOLOGIST (3)
Watch out for: WOT A SHOT (1)
[at the [El==

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ D FOR
W ans3010 |

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




