

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:30 MUSSELBURGH, 2m 85y

Join Racing Tv Now Handicap Hurdle (Class 5) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		3P6515	WOT A SHOT (IRE) 23 CD b g Refuse To Bend - Ashdali	10 11 - 12	B S Hughes N G Richards	97
2		5415-45	WEAPON OF CHOICE (IRE) 16 CD b g Iffraaj - Tullawadgeen	11 11 - 12tp	Henry Brooke Julia Brooke	97
3		5243	GEMOLOGIST (IRE) 12 b f Sir Percy - Tiffany Diamond	4 11 - 10t	Blair Campbell (5) Miss Lucinda V Russell	102
4		607P	CLASSIC SENIORITY 31 b g Kyllachy - Dramatic Solo	7 11 - 10	Miss Becky Smith (3) Mrs Marjorie Fife	95
5		93P09P	WOR VERGE 17 b g Virtual - Hanover Gate	6 11 - 10t	James Corbett (5) Mrs Corbett	95
6		192284	GREAT COLACI 9 C b g Sulamani - Fairlie	6 11 - 10	J Reveley Miss G Bonas	95
7		P05834	ELYSIAN PRINCE 12 D b g Champs Elysees - Trinkila	8 11 - 8b	Colm McCormack (3) A B Hamilton	93
8		094677	NEWSTART (IRE) 17 D br g Stowaway - Joes Annie	8 11 - 5p	S Mulqueen (3) Miss Katie Scott	90
9		796840	OROMO (IRE) 120 (42F) b g High Chaparral - Miss Beatrix	6 11 - 0t	D A Jacob Karl Thornton	85
10		396/P4-	FILLYDELPHIA (IRE) 449 (153F) b m Strategic Prince - Lady Fonic	8 10 - 8h	Billy Garritty (7) Liam Bailey	79
11		6P-0584	SIDE OF THE ROAD (IRE) 25 b m Beneficial - Roses And Wine	7 10 - 7p1	Craig Nichol D W Whillans	78
12		068864	FARLAM KING 31 br g Crosspeace - Second Bite	6 10 - 7t	Dale Irving (3) M A Barnes	78
13		5/71736	RIOJA DAY (IRE) 12 CD b g Red Clubs - Dai E Dai	9 10 - 6p	Danny McMenamin (7) J S Goldie	77
14		7647/00-	MY VALENTINO (IRE) 606 (10F) ch g Duke Of Marmalade - Nadwah	6 10 - 4tp	Sean Quinlan Mrs Dianne Sayer	75
1						

ATR VERDICT: GEMOLOGIST was hampered when making her challenge at the last over course and distance last time, having to settle for third on her first start for Lucinda Russell, but could gain compensation here on her handicap debut off an inviting opening mark. Wot A Shot is only 2lb higher than winning over track and trip earlier this year and is respected with Brian Hughes in the saddle, while James Reveley comes in for a rare UK ride aboard Great Colaci and Gillian Boanas' six-year-old is worthy of a market check.

Top Tip: GEMOLOGIST (3)
Watch out for: WOT A SHOT (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.